

EU-Declaration of Conformity

For plastic materials which come into contact with foodstuffs

We herewith confirm that following products:

39004 Rotary Grater

are conform with the legal requirements of the German „Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung“, the European Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as well as the European Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 as currently amended.

The Overall Migration as well as the Specific Migrations, when used according to specifications, do not exceed the legal limits. Testing was performed according to the Directive 82/711/ECC and 85/572/ECC.

The materials used and the raw materials conform to the legal requirements of the German „Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung“ and the requirements of the European Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

Hamburg, 05.08.2024



Marcin Ziomek
Managing Director